AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT				CONTRACT ID CODE		E OF PAGES	
2. AMENDMEI	NT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DAT	E 4. R	EQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJEC	·	
132		See Block	16C 121	TE005274			
6. ISSUED BY	CODE	01601		DMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE 0	1601	
SPRO U.S. Department of Energy SPRO 900 Commerce Road East US 492 New Orleans LA 70123				SPRO U.S. Department of Energy SPRO 900 Commerce Road East US 492 New Orleans LA 70123			
8. NAME AND	ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street	t, county, State and ZIP C	Code) (X)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.			
DM PETROLEUM OPERATIONS COMPANY Attn: RANDY SUTTON 850 S CLEARVIEW PKWY NEW ORLEANS LA 701233401				9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. DE-AC96-03P092207 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)			
CODE 80	1931486	FACILITY CODE		01/28/2003			
	1771100		NI Y APPI IES TO AMEN	DMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS			
separate let THE PLACE virtue of this	ter or telegram which includes a reference E DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF 0	to the solicitation and OFFERS PRIOR TO T r already submitted, s	I amendment numbers. THE HOUR AND DATE such change may be made	receipt of this amendment on each copy of the FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION One by telegram or letter, provided each telegration.	TO BE RECEIVE F YOUR OFFER.	ED AT If by	
12. ACCOUNT	TING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If req	quired)	Net In	ncrease:	\$29,650,	000.00	
See Sch				MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS			
	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:						
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)						
Х	Clause I.115 - Obligation of Funds						
E. IMPORTAN			n this document and retu	m copies to the iss	suing office.		
Reference contract \$29,650,	ce Section B., B.3 - 6 t in accordance with	Obligation the clause 096.88 to \$	of Funds: The entitled "Obs. 1,206,596,09	g solicitation/contract subject matter where for e amount of funds obli ligation of Funds" is 6.88. This is to prov	gated und	d by	
FOB: Des	tract value remains \$ stination of Performance: 04/01						
Except as pro-	vided herein, all terms and conditions of th	e document reference	ed in Item 9A or 10A, as	neretofore changed, remains unchanged and	in full force and e	ffect.	
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)				16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)			
			M	ary C. Kiefer			
15B. CONTRA	ACTOR/OFFEROR	15C	DATE SIGNED 16	B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		16C. DATE SIGNED	
_			5	ignature on File		08/09/2012	
	(Signature of person authorized to sign)		[-	(Signature of Contracting Officer)		33,33,2312	